ITEM NO.15 COURT NO.7 SECTION IV-B

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36530/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 87/2020 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BHARTO DEVI (DECEASED) THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIRS Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.201607/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

WITH

Diary No(s). 36527/2023 (IV-B) (IA No.213989/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 36517/2023 (IV-B) (IA No.200859/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 36524/2023 (IV-B) (IA No.202918/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 20-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N S Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Madhavendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kulhare, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Tanishq Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Yashish Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

2

Delay in all the matters is condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag along with SLP(C) Diary No. 37563/2022.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON) COURT MASTER (NSH)